835

- Papua Petw Guinea
Rational Gasette

-PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication.)

No. G50} PORT MORESBY, FRIDAY, 30th AUGUST [1985

GENERAL PRICES (AMENDMENT No. 65) ORDER 1983
being
A Prices Order to amend the General Prices Order 1983.
MADE by the Price Controller under the Prices Regulations Act (Chapter 320), to come into operation on 1st Sep-
tember, 1985.
REPEAL AND REPLACEMENT OF SCHEDULE 11.
Schedule 11 of the Principal Order is repealed and the following substituted:

SCHEDULE 11
Maximum Scheduled Airfares

Opetators ‘ Fiag Pall Rate per Kilometre
K K
Air Niugini ... s e e e e 27.09 0.162
Aitlines other than Air Niugini ... 11.15 0.321

Note: Maximum airfares should be calculated by using the appropriate-flag fall charge amount and the appropriate rate
per kilometre as shown above.

Dated this 27th day of August, 1985.
: N. BEANGKE,

Price Controller.

Printed and Published by G. Dadi, Acting Government Printer,
Port Moresby,—1313,





